

Request title:  
**Klebsiella Pneumoniae**

---

**Date of Response: 06<sup>th</sup> January 2017**

Further to your Freedom of Information request, the Trust has answered your questions in the order they appear in your request.

**Request**

1. The number of patients who had a blood culture positive for Klebsiella pneumoniae (Group A)
2. In Group A, the number of patients who had a blood culture positive for Klebsiella pneumoniae, with the organism found to be resistant to meropenem, resistant to ertapenem, OR reported positive for a carbapenemase (Group "CRKPb").
3. In Group A, the number of patients who had a blood culture positive for Klebsiella pneumoniae, with the organism NEITHER found to be resistant to meropenem, NOR resistant to ertapenem, NOR reported positive for a carbapenemase (Group "CSKPb").
4. Within Group CRKPb, the percentage of patients who had died in the period between the specimen date of the first blood culture that became positive for Klebsiella pneumoniae found to be resistant to meropenem, resistant to ertapenem, OR reported positive for a carbapenemase, and 6 days after the specimen date.
5. Within Group CRKPb, the percentage of patients who had died in the period between the specimen date of the first blood culture that became positive for Klebsiella pneumoniae found to be resistant to meropenem, resistant to ertapenem, OR reported positive for a carbapenemase, and 30 days after the specimen date.
6. Within Group CSKPb, the percentage of patients who had died in the period between the specimen date of the first blood culture that became positive for Klebsiella pneumoniae NEITHER found to be resistant to meropenem, NOR resistant to ertapenem, NOR reported positive for a carbapenemase, and 6 days after the specimen date
7. Within Group CSKPb, the percentage of patients who had died in the period between the specimen date of the first blood culture that became positive for Klebsiella pneumoniae NEITHER found to be resistant to meropenem, NOR resistant to ertapenem, NOR reported positive for a carbapenemase, and 30 days after the specimen date.
8. Please provide answers on the same questions for the 12 months period ending 31 October 2015.

## Reply

1. 93
2. 0
3. 93
4. In order to establish this information, the Trust would have to locate, retrieve and review the notes of 93 patients. To undertake this piece of work would take in excess of the appropriate limit set by the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The appropriate limit of £450 represents the estimated cost of one person spending two and a half days in determining whether the Trust holds the information, and locating, retrieving and extracting the information. Consequently, the Trust is not obliged by the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to retrieve the above information (see section 12(1)).
5. In order to establish this information, the Trust would have to locate, retrieve and review the notes of 93 patients. To undertake this piece of work would take in excess of the appropriate limit set by the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The appropriate limit of £450 represents the estimated cost of one person spending two and a half days in determining whether the Trust holds the information, and locating, retrieving and extracting the information. Consequently, the Trust is not obliged by the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to retrieve the above information (see section 12(1)).
6. In order to establish this information, the Trust would have to locate, retrieve and review the notes of 93 patients. To undertake this piece of work would take in excess of the appropriate limit set by the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The appropriate limit of £450 represents the estimated cost of one person spending two and a half days in determining whether the Trust holds the information, and locating, retrieving and extracting the information. Consequently, the Trust is not obliged by the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to retrieve the above information (see section 12(1)).
7. In order to establish this information, the Trust would have to locate, retrieve and review the notes of 93 patients. To undertake this piece of work would take in excess of the appropriate limit set by the Freedom of Information Act 2000. The appropriate limit of £450 represents the estimated cost of one person spending two and a half days in determining whether the Trust holds the information, and locating, retrieving and extracting the information. Consequently, the Trust is not obliged by the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to retrieve the above information (see section 12(1)).
8. Please note that these answers would be the same as above.